SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.23 (ID # 18288)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, February 01, 2022

FROM: BOS DISTRICT 2:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds to the American Legion William H. Jameson, Jr. Post 216, the Riverside County District Attorney's Office- Division of Victim Services, and the Riverside County Deputy Sheriff Relief Foundation. [\$10,500.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds to:

1. American Legion William H. Jameson, Jr. Post 216

\$5,000.00

1024-B South Main Street

Corona, CA 92882

2. Riverside County District Attorney's Office

\$3,000.00

Division of Victim Services 3960 Orange Street

Riverside, CA 92501

3. Riverside County Deputy Sheriff Relief Foundation 21810 Cactus Avenue

\$2,500.00

Riverside, CA 92518

ACTION:Policy, 4/5 Vote Required

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel seconded by Supervisor Washington and duly carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

Perez

Date:

February 1, 2022

District 2, COB

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND:

- The donation to the American Legion William H. Jameson, Jr. Post 216 will be used to complete the Restroom upgrade phase of the Building Renovation Project at the Legion Hall. Funds will go towards upgrading the restrooms to current standards including ADA compliance.
- 2. The donation to the Riverside County District Attorney's Office- Division of Victim Services will be used to pay for the cost of engraving the victim's memorial.
- 3. The donation to the Riverside County Deputy Sheriff Relief Foundation will support their annual awards ceremony, where Sheriff's Department employees, volunteers and citizens are recognized for performing courageous and humanitarian acts throughout the County of Riverside.